

Press Release 21 January 2019

Bank Leumi UK appoints Sarah Ryman as Head of Premier Banking and Liabilities

Leumi (UK) – the London-based subsidiary of Israel's international bank – has appointed Sarah Ryman as its new Head of Premier Banking and Liabilities

Sarah Ryman has been appointed Head of Premier Banking and Liabilities at Bank Leumi (UK) in London. She has over 15 years' experience in treasury and relationship management, having joined Leumi (UK) in 2010 as a Corporate Foreign Exchange Dealer. She then went on to become Wealth Manager, before moving into Treasury where she focused on centralised cash management. Prior to this, Sarah served as Assistant Manager within Treasury at Anglo Irish Bank for over six years.

In her new role, she will report directly to Andy Mallin, Leumi (UK)'s recently appointed Chief Business Officer.

Andy says: "We are delighted to announce this promotion for Sarah to become Head of Premier Banking. She has been a committed member of the team for eight years and has become a trusted and recognised member of Leumi (UK). Her extensive experience will reinforce and grow the Premier Banking and Liabilities desk, while ensuring the excellent standards upon which the bank prides itself are maintained."

Sarah adds: "I am thrilled to be leading Leumi (UK)'s Premier Banking team, and look forward to continuing the excellent performance the desk has seen over the last quarter, while upholding the bank's reputation for a high-quality, personal service built on strong relationships."

With a long-standing reputation as a first-class bank and a strong focus on building and maintaining relationships, Leumi (UK)'s Premier Banking department offers a range of deposit products and competitive interest and foreign exchange rates to its clients across the UK and abroad.

END

For further information, please contact: Charlotte Toon, Moorgate Communications Ltd.

+44 (0) 20 7655 1710

<u>Note to editors:</u> About Leumi (UK) and Leumi Group

Leumi (UK) is a UK-regulated bank offering a wide range of corporate and commercial banking services to both UK based and international clients. An integral part of the Leumi Group founded in London in 1902, the Bank operates through its Head Office in London and its award winning Asset Based Lender subsidiary, Leumi ABL in Brighton. Activities include commercial finance, trade finance, with a particular expertise in financing cross border trading,

leumi

Bank Leumi (UK) plc

commodity finance, financing Israeli related business, property finance and hotel finance. The Bank serves its clients with deposit accounts, hedging and foreign exchange capabilities and a full treasury offering.

Leumi (UK) is a subsidiary of the Leumi Group, one of Israel's largest banking groups and a reputable global banking institution. The Group operates over 220 branches across Israel, alongside offices in key financial centres worldwide. The Group offers a comprehensive range of specialised financial services.

Bank Leumi (UK) plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.